HT/ArmaFlex®
THE FLEXIBLE INSULATION FOR HIGH
TEMPERATURE APPLICATIONS
• High degree of stability for a wide temperature range
• UV resistant and able to withstand typical weathering
effects
• Built-in vapour barrier to reduce the risk of corrosion
under insulation (CUI)

Assembly The ArmaFlex application guide should be consulted before use.
Remarks Declaration Of Performance (DOP) is available in accordance with Article 7(3) of regulation (EU) No 305/2011
Flexible closed cell elastomeric insulation, based on synthetic EPDM rubber, specifically suitable for installations that
work at high temperatures.
TECHNICAL DATA
TUBE
Length - 2m, Colour - Black
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
Inner tube Ø
min (mm)
Inner tube Ø
max (mm)
10mm INSULATION THICKNESS 13mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton Code m/carton
10 11.5 13 HT-10X010 • 192 HT-13X010 • 140
12 13.5 15 HT-10X012 • 172 HT-13X012 • 130
15 16.5 18 HT-10X015 144 HT-13X015 112
18 19.5 21 HT-10X018 • 130 HT-13X018 • 98
22 23.5 25 HT-10X022 108 HT-13X022 84
28 29.5 31 HT-10X028 • 82 HT-13X028 • 64
35 36.5 38.5 HT-10X035 • 60 HT-13X035 50
42 44 46 HT-10X042 • 50 HT-13X042 40
48 50 52 HT-13X048 32
54 55.5 57.5 HT-13X054 32
60 62 64 HT-13X060 28
76 77.5 80 HT-13X076 24
89 91 93 HT-13X089 18
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
Inner tube Ø
min (mm)
Inner tube Ø
max (mm)
19mm INSULATION THICKNESS 25mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton Code m/carton £/m
12 13.5 15 HT-19X012 • 80
15 16.5 18 HT-19X015 64 HT-25X015 40
18 19.5 21 HT-19X018 • 58 HT-25X018 • 36
22 23.5 25 HT-19X022 50 HT-25X022 36
28 29.5 31 HT-19X028 48 HT-25X028 32
35 36.5 38.5 HT-19X035 32 HT-25X035 24
42 44 46 HT-19X042 24 HT-25X042 20
48 50 52 HT-19X048 22 HT-25X048 16
54 55.5 57.5 HT-19X054 18 HT-25X054 16
60 62 64 HT-19X060 16 HT-25X060 16
76 77.5 80 HT-19X076 18 HT-25X076 12
89 91 93 HT-19X089 16 HT-25X089 12
HT/ARMAFLEX
Other information and remarks
Length toloerance for tubes ± 1.5%
Thickness tolerance for tubes 10 - 13mm ± 1.5mm
19 - 25mm ± 2.5mm
∙ Not a stock item
Other information and remarks
Length toloerance for tubes ± 1.5%
Thickness tolerance for tubes 10 - 13mm ± 1.5mm
19 - 25mm ± 2.5mm
Length toloerance for sheet ± 1.5% - 5%
Thickness tolerance for sheet 10 - 19mm ± 1.5mm
25 - 32mm ± 2mm
∙ Not a stock item
CONTINUOUS SHEET (ROLLS)
Width - 1m, Colour - Black
Code Thickness (mm) Roll Length (m) m2/carton
HT-10-99/E  ∙ 10 10 10
HT-13-99/E ∙  13 8 8
HT-19-99/E  ∙ 19 6 6
HT-25-99/E  ∙ 25 4 4
HT-32-99/E  ∙ 32 3 3
COILS
Colour - Black
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
Inner tube Ø
min (mm)
Inner tube Ø
max (mm)
13mm INSULATION THICKNESS 19mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton Code m/carton
15 16.5 18 HT-13X015/E ∙ 26 HT-19X015/E ∙ 16
18 19.5 21 HT-13X018/E  ∙ 22 HT-19X015/E ∙ 14
22 23.5 25 HT-13X022/E ∙ 18 HT-19X015/E ∙ 12
TAPE
Colour - black
Code Width (mm) Roll Length (m) Thickness (mm) Rolls/carton
HT-TAPE 50 15 3 12